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6th March 2026 
 

 
Thank you to everyone for all the effort that went in to celebrating World Book Day yesterday. The 
children all looked fantastic in their costumes and pyjamas - we had so much fun sharing our love of 
reading and books. It was lovely to welcome so many parents and carers into school to share books 
with us in the afternoon.                                        
 
 
As you know, each week we celebrate class stars, superheroes, readers and writers in our celebration 
assembly. The PFA have very kindly provided each class with a bag of three fantastic books for our 
readers of the week to enjoy at home as a special treat. If your child is awarded the reader of the week 
certificate for their class they will bring the bag home on a Friday, please read, share and enjoy these 
books and return them the following Friday morning for our next reader of the week to take home. 
 
In our celebration assembly today the following children were celebrated:  
 

 Star 

 
Great progress 

Superhero 

 
Great attitude 

Reader 

 
Great reading 

Writer 

 
Great writing 

Hedgehogs Bradley Maisie Zeke Harrison 

Rabbits Georgie-Rae Elliot Alice Ava 

Badgers Zachary Jenson P Alfie P Archie 

 
Dates for week beginning 9th March 
 

Monday 9th   

Tuesday 10th  

Wednesday 11th Mr Reeve in school for PE and dodgeball after school club 

Thursday 12th  Non-unform in return for eggs for PFA Easter Bingo 

Friday 13th Forest school for all classes 

 

Other useful information 
 
School class photographs – You should have received an email with the link to your class 
photographs and details on how to order, should you wish to.   
 
Parents Evening – Don’t forget to book your parents evening slot online via Pupil Asset/Horizon.  If 
you need a password reset link, please let Mrs Payne know. 

Whole school 

attendance 

91.5% this week 

Target 97% 

 

 

Target = 

97% 
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Lunches – Don’t forget lunch on 17th March has changed from beef taco with corn tortilla and rice, 
to chicken goujons and herby diced potatoes.  If you need to change any options already booked, 
please let Mrs Payne know.  
 
Letters sent home this week:   
 

-  
 

If you require a paper copy of any information please let Mrs Payne know. 
 
 
 

Diary dates for your diary 

March Tuesday 17th Parents evenings – All Classes 

Thursday  19th Parents evenings   Hedgehogs and Badgers 

Friday 20th Parents evening - Rabbits 

Saturday 21st   PFA Bingo 

Tuesday 24th  2pm Rabbits Easter celebration in church 

Friday 27th LAST DAY OF TERM 

April Monday 13th  School closed 

 Tuesday 14th Return to school 

* Dates may be subject to change 

 
 

 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

 

Spring term 
Tuesday 6 January - Friday 27 March 2026 

 

Half-term holiday: 
Monday 16 - Friday 20 February 2026 

 
Easter holiday: 

Monday 30 March - Monday 13 April 2026 
 
 

Summer term 
INSET: Monday 13th April - the school will be closed to pupils on this day 
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Tuesday 14 April - Friday 17 July 2026 
(Monday 4 May is a bank holiday) 

 
Half-term holiday: Monday 25 - Friday 29 May 2026 

Summer Holidays: Monday 20th July – 3rd September  
 

 

2026 – 2027 ACADEMIC CALENDAR  
 

Autumn term 
 

INSET: Tuesday 1st/ Wednesday 2nd September - school will be closed to pupils 

 
Thursday 3rd September- Friday 18th December 

 

Half-term holiday: 
Friday 23rd October (school closed on this day) - Friday 30th October 2026 

 

Spring term 
 

INSET: Monday 4th January 2027 - school will be closed to pupils 

 
Tuesday 5 January - Friday 27 March 2027 

 

Half-term holiday: 
Monday 15 - Friday 19 February 2027 

 
Easter holiday: 

Friday 26th March - Tuesday 13 April 202 
 

Summer term 
 

INSET: Monday 12th April - the school will be closed to pupils 

Tuesday 15th April – Wednesday 21st July 2027 
(Monday 3rd May is a bank holiday) 

 
Half-term holiday: Monday 31st May - Friday 4th June 2027 

Summer Holidays: Friday 22nd July – 3rd September  
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